TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, as Agent		110/06/2011	Canadian chartered bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tranzact Information Services LLC (formerly known as Tranzsubco III Corp., formerly known as Marketnet Holdings, LLC)	
Street Address:	301 Yamato Road, Suite 4150	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3013281	INTELIDATA
Registration Number:	3113830	ONEPOINT
Registration Number:	3045668	MARKETERNET
Registration Number:	2374445	DATAPLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420 Phone: 617-239-0443

Email: uonyekwu@edwardswildman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ugonna Onyekwu

Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 2: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0642 3013281

CH \$115.00 30

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	300606-0008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ugonna Onyekwu	
Signature:	/Ugonna Onyekwu/	
Date:	10/11/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0643

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS ("Release and Termination") is executed as of October 10, 2011, by Bank of Montreal, as Agent (the "Agent"), a Canadian chartered bank with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, with reference hereby made to those certain Trademark Collateral Agreements dated as of October 31, 2007 and May 22, 2008 (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral Agreements"), by Tranzact Information Services LLC (formerly known as Tranzsubco III Corp., formerly known as Marketernet Holdings, LLC) a Delaware limited liability company ("Tranzact") with its principal place of business and mailing address at 301 Yamato Road, Suite 4150, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 in favor of the Agent.

WHEREAS, Tranzact has requested that the Agent release the liens and security interests granted to it in the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks of Tranzact, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

The Agent does hereby certify that the security interests it holds in the right, title and interest to the Trademarks, pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Agreements which were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2007 at Reel/Frame: 3654/0236 and on October 8, 2008 at Reel/Frame: 3867/0041, respectively, are released and terminated and all interests in such property previously assigned to the Agent under the Trademark Collateral Agreements are hereby reassigned to Tranzact, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

This Release and Termination shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and shall relate solely to the Trademark Collateral Agreements.

The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable United States government officer record this Release and Termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release and Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Agent

By: Know Koone Name: SHANE KOON CE

Title: VICE PRESIDEN

BOS111 12640300.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0644

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Intelidata – Registration No. 3013281 OnePoint - Registration No. 3113830 MarketerNET - Registration No. 3045668 Dataplus - Registration No. 2374445

BOS111 12640300.1

RECORDED: 10/11/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004639 FRAME: 0645